
1I11/20101:28:S9PM2age 1 of2 

Ruth Nettles t)9.0~-Su 

To: Caroline Klancke 

Subject: RE: Filing in Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates 
in Seminole County, Florida 

You're welcome. 

From: caroline Klancke 
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2010 1:26 PM 
To: Ruth Nettles 
Subject: RE: Filing in Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 
Seminole County, Florida 

FPSC, eLK ,- CORUESPONDENCEThank you Ruth for your help with this matter. 
_Adminisntivebarties_Consumer 
OOCl:H.'tffiNT Ne. ll3 (to e9 

From: Ruth Nettles DISTRIBUllON: 
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2010 1 :26 PM 
To: caroline Klancke 
SUbject: RE: Filing in Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 
Seminole County, Florida 

Hi Caroline. This electronic filing arrived at the Clerk's Office today. This filing has been 
assigned Document Number 00232-10. 

Per your request, I will place this e-mail in Parties and Interested Persons Correspondence. 

Thanks, 

Ruth 

From: Caroline Klancke 
Sent: Monday, January 11,2010 1:18 PM 
To: Ruth Nettles 
Subject: FW: Filing in Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 
Seminole County, Florida 
Importance: High 

Ruth, 

Please place the attached in the correspondence (parties and Interested Persons) side ofDocket No. 090381. Thank 
you. 

From: Trina Collins [mailto:TCollins@RSBattorneys.com] 
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2010 9:14 AM 
To: jphoy@uiwater.com; keweeks@uiwater.com; pcflynn@uiwater.com; jdwilliams@uiwater.com; frankdenjup@att.net; Bart 
Fletcher; caroline Klancke 
Cc: Martin Friedman; Christian W. Marcelli; Trina Collins 
Subject: Filing in Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 
Seminole County, Florida 
Importance: High 
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Please include the attachment above to this message in your file for the above-referenced matter. 

Thank you, 

Trina 

'I'rina L Collins, Secretary to: 
Martin S. Friedman, Esquire 
Christian \V. Marcelli, Esquire 
Rose. Sundstrom & Bentley. LLP 
2180 W. State Road 434. Suite 2118 
Longwood,FL 32779 
PHONE: (407) 830-6331 
FAX: (407) 830-8522 
mfri~dmfln@r~1)l!ttom~!i'£'9J!J 
q;ml.ICelJj@.r.§pfltt9meys.(:.9m 
IGQ1li!1$@.rsb<lI1Qm~ys.G.Qm 
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LAW OFFICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 BLAIRSl'ONE PINES DRIVE 

TALLAHASSEf:. FLORIDA 32301 

FREDERICK L. ASCHAlIER, JR, C[NTIIAI hOIHDA OFFICE 

CHRIS H. BENTLEY. P.A. (850) 877-6555 SANLANDO CENTER 

ROBERT C. BRANNAN 2180 W. STATF. ROAD 434. Sum 2118 
FAX (850) 656·4029 LONGWOOD, FLORIDA 32779 

JOHN R. JENKINS. P.A. www.rsbattorneys.com (407) 830·6331 
KYLE L. KEMPER 

F. MARSHALL DETERDING 

FAX (407) 830·8522 
STEVEN T. MINDLIN. P.A. 

CHASITY H. O'STEEN RErLY TO C"HIRAI FLORIO" OFFICE 


WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM. P.A. 

DIANE D. TREMOR. P.A. MARTIN S. FRIEDMAI'<. P.A. 
JOHN L. WHARro'N BRI[)(;ET M. GRIMSLEY 

CII!lISTIAN W, MArKEll!January 11, 2010 
ROBERT M. C. ROSE (1924·2006) 	 BRIAN 1. STREET 

VIA HAND DEUVERY 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 

Office of Commission Clerk 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


RE: 	 Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an 
Increase in Wastewater Rates in Seminole County, Florida 
Our File No. 30057.176 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is Bond No. CMS219482 in the 
amount of $63,720.00. This bond was obtained pursuant to Order No.: PSC-09-0833-PCO­
SU; issued December 21, 2009, for the purpose of securing a potential refund of the 
Commission approved interim rates. 

Should you or the Staff have any questions regarding this matter, please do not 
hesitate to give me a call. 

Very truIY.Jtl.l..:::o..:;::u::..=rs,,-__ 

~c--:~ 
RlSTIAN w. MM 

For the Firm 

CWM/tlc 

Enclosures 


cc: 	 John Hoy, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Ms. Kirsten E. Weeks (w/enc1osures) (via e-mail) 
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enc1osures) (via e-mail) 
John Williams, Director of Governmental Affairs (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Mr. Frank Seidman (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Ban Fletcher, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enc1osures) (via e-mail) 
Caroline Klancke, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (w/enc1osures) (via e-mail) 

1.'1:'\1 .'\l.TAMONT!:\lJ11UT1ES INC\LONGWOOP\(.176) 2009 Rat< C",,\J'SC Clerk 06 (Bond) doc 

http:63,720.00
http:www.rsbattorneys.com


Bond No. CMS219482 

BEFORE THE FLORlDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application of 
UTILITIES, INC. OF LONGWOOD DOCKET NO.: 090381-SU 
for an increase in wastewater 
rates in Seminole County, Florida 

---------------------------------------------, 

KNOW ALL PEOPLE BY THESE PRESENTS, that Utilities, Inc. of Longwood, as 

principal, and RLllnsurance Company, a corporation under the laws of the State of lIIinois duly 

authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, as surety, are held and firmly bound unto 

the customers of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood affected by Order No. PSC-09-0833-PCO-SU ofthe 

Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission"), issued December 21, 2009, and any 

Order issued in the above-captioned proceeding, for the sum of Sixty-Three Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty and NO/IOO Dollars ($63,720.00) in lawful money of the United States of 

America, for payment of which. welJ and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, 

executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, TIJE CONDITION OF THlS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that 

Utilities, Inc. of Longwood hereby promises to refund amounts it has collected in excess of the 

amounts determined to be correct under the Final Order in the above-captioned docket. Any 

such refunds shall include interest as provided by law. Further, this surety bond will be released 

or terminated only upon subsequent Order of the Commission. 

http:63,720.00


SIGNED, sealed and dated this 6th day of January, 2010. 

As to Principal 

Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 

~lJiWLt WWD
Witness .J .:rDHW ~. f..ky 

f\k 
Witness"'! 

ATIE~Vj 
As to Surety 

Rtf Insurance Company 
Surety 

1!fffJi w~

Candace D. Bosheers, Attorney-tn-Fact 

__~/.t/U

lmess 
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WITNESS AS TO PRlNCIPAL 

STATE OF 1\l\(1)\S 

COUNTY OF -"ea,-.;;~=--_ 

Before me, the subscribing Notary Public, personally appeared ::IN-to »tty and 

made oath that he/she saw the within named Utilities, Jnc. of Longwood represented by sign, 

seal, and deliver the within Bond, and that helshe with \\~'\tn~'*'~gbt(subscribed 

their names as witness thereto. 

Sworn to and subscribed before 
me this 7= day of .lo..bv..a 'Y ,2010. 

~ A JkN. (L.S.) OFFICIAL SEALNotary Public :;;>' LeaLIE A. STONE 
1lO1MfMUC.8TATECW ...... 
1"W,~P:.......,t';WITNESS AS TO SURETY 

STATE OF TEXAS 

Harris County. 

Before me, the subscribing Notary Public, personally appeared Candace D. Bosheers and 

made oath that helshe saw the within named RLI Insurance Company represented by sign, seal, 

and deliver the within Bond, and that helshe with Dan W. Burton and Andrea Hilbert subscribed 

their names as witness thereto. 

Sworn to and subscribed before 
is 6th day ofJanuary, 2010. 

\. d' 1\, y \ v: ~'"Notary Public --,. l' . , ...;.o.,;",;VY, (L.S.) 
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R.LI Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY 
P.O. So. 3967 I Pcoria.1L 61612·3967RLI· Pbooc: (800)64.5·2402 I Fu: {3(9)689-2036 RLI Insurance Company 
www.rlieorp.com 

Know AU Melt by T1u!se PreselltS: 

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless anached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the 
approving officer ifdesired 

That RLllDsurance Compuy, an Illinois corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint: 
Dan W. Burton. Teresa D. Kelly. Benjamin D. Wim. Candace D. Bosheers. jQintly or seymlly, 

in the City of HOllston • State of Tens its true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with fuU 
power and authority hereby confem:d. to sign., execute. acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following dcscnbed 
bond. 

Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty doel DOt e:rceed Twenty FIVe MDlioD DolIan (525,000,000.00). 

The aclrnowledgment and execution ofsuch bond by the said A ttomey in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as ifsuch bond had been 
executed and aclcnowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company. 

The RLlIDfluraDCe Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board ofDirectors 
ofRLllosuranu Company, and now in force tcrwit: 

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of 
the Company by the President. SecretaJ:y, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board 
of Directors may authorize. The President. any Vice President, Secretary. any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint 
A1lOJ1JeyS in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name oftbe Company. The corporate 
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undenakings, Powers ofAttorney or o1her obligations of the corporation. The 
signature ofany such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RUlnsunulCt! Compaay has caused these presents to be executed by its vice President with its 
corporate seal affixed this 15th day of Apri! ---2008. 

~• .:t: ••.••••~~\ RLI losllr'llDce Company 

:. -.e_..!;!~,.\~\
i lSEALi j
\<:'...............././ 


State ofIUinois '''"f,I.L ,..o'Y
"""IfU",.·\~ 

} SS 
County ofPeoria 

On this 15th day of April . 20(}8 before me. a Notary Public. 
personally appc:an:d Roy C. OJ; wbo being by me: duly sworn, 
acknowledged that be signed the above Power of Attorney 8$ the aforesaid 
officer of the RLI luuruce Compuy and acknowledged said instrument to 
be the volWltaty act and deed ofsaid corporation. 

By: I~~ $. ~~ _... 

~.u:!"\t "OffICIAlSfAl • 
'.5,JACQl.EI.N M IOCXlEI 

...- ~UNUOSIOI/lO 

.lJIllf6JOJII1JD 

_.&::t--t;;-::::2..
By: ~--

Via: President Roy C. D 

CERTIFICATE 

I, the undenigned officer of RLJ IIIIII,..D« CompaDY. a stock 
corporation of the Stale of llIinois, do hereby certify that the attached 
Power of Attorney is in fUll force and effect and is irrevocable; and 
furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the 
Power of AUomey. is now in forte. In testimony whereof; I have 
hereupt9JCl my ,aDd the seal ~thc RLllasurance Compaoy 
this~yof ""*'11 "0.oJ 

RLllnlurance Company 

By: ~~ 
RoyC. OJ:;> Vice President 

AOO58707 

http:525,000,000.00
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From: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

Sent: 
To: 'KEWeeks@uiwater.com' 

cc:  Ruth Nettles; Dorothy Menasco 

Monday, November 16,2009 9:02 AM 

Subject: FW: Filing in Docket No. 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates 
in Seminole County, Florida 

Dear Ms. Weeks: 

-1liis nlcssagc was del ivcrcd to thc clcctronic l i l ings in-box. This message will b c  placcd in corrcspondence without 
further action. 

A link to the Commission's e-filing rcyuircnlcnts is included for your coiivcnicnce: 
ww.psc.state. I l .usidockets'c-~l ingsi 

Please cal l  our or l ice if you havc any questions. 

Sincerely. 

Ruth Nettles 
Off ice of Commission Clerk 
850-43 3-6770 

From: Kirsten Weeks [mailto: KEWeeks@uiwater.com] 
Sent: Friday, November 13,2009 4:58 PM 
To: Frank Seidman; Christian W. Marcelli; Filings@psc.state.fl.us 
Cc: John Hoy; Patrick Flynn; John Williams; Deborah Swain; Christian W. Marcelli; Martin Friedman; Cynthia Yapp 
Subject: RE: Filing in Docket No. 090381-511; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 
Seminole County, Florida 

Yes, just waiting to  hear from Jennie as far as I know 

From: Frank Seidman [mailto:frankdenjup@att.net] 
Sent: Friday, November 13, 2009 3:56 PM 
To: Christian W. Marcelli; Filings@psc.state.fl.us 
Cc: John Hoy; Kirsten Weeks; Patrick Flynn; John Williams; Deborah Swain; Christian W. Marcelli; Martin Friedman; Cynthia Yapp 
Subjeb: Re: Filing in Docket No. 090381-SU; Application of Ut 
Seminole County, Florida 

Thank you. Are we still waitng on Jennie Lingo to complete the Pennbrooke responses? Other than that, is everyone OK with the 
draft? Frank 

. . . . .  . . . . .. 

es, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 

----- Original Message ----- 
From: Christian W,Marcelli 
To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 
Cc: John Hoy ; Kirsten Weeks ; Patrick Flynn ; John Williams ; Frank Seidman ; Deborah Swain ; Christian W. Marcelli ; Martin 
Friedman ; Gynthia Yapp 
Sent: Friday, November 13.2009 4:42 PM 
Subject: Filing in Docket No. 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in 
Seminole County, Florida 

a. Christian W. Marcelli, Esquire I Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 

11/16/2009 

DOCUMENT NO. DATE 
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2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118 
Longwood, FL 32779 
PHONE: (407) 830-6331 
FAX: (407) 830-8522 
cmarcelli@rsbattorneys corn 

b. Docket No.: 090381-SU; Application of Utilities, Inc. of Longwood for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in Seminole 
County, Florida 

c. Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 

d. 7 pages 

e. Response to Staff's October 29,2009, deficiency letter 

11/16/2009 


